

05.05.2025

CS No. 394/25  
Keshar The SPA vs. Rihana Begum

Present: Sh. Muneesh Vohra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w AR of the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed on record the site plan together with complaint filed by the defendant against the plaintiff dated 01.10.2024. The same are taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit upon the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Renotify on **30.07.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi, 05.05.2025