

30.07.2025

CS No. 394/25
Keshar THR SPA vs. Rihana Begum

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w AR of the plaintiff.
Mohd. Zakir, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The summons in the present matter were served upon the defendant on 12.05.2025.

A WS is stated to have been filed on 04.07.2025. The same is taken on record.

Replication has been filed to the WS alongwith an application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC. Copy supplied.

Let a reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to the other side.

The parties are further directed to file their respective affidavits of admission/denial of documents with advance copy to each other.

List for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on **27.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 30.07.2025