

01.12.2025

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Vide separate order announced in the Open Court, the application as filed by plaintiff U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC is partly allowed and the present suit qua the relief of possession is decreed. Since for the other reliefs i.e. the relief of arrears of rent, damages, mesne profit/interest the matter requires evidence and trial.

Part decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

List the matter for framing of issues on **23.02.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/01.12.2025.