

23.02.2026

Present: Sh Munish Vohra Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Mohd Zakir proxy Ld counsel for the defendant.

An application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff seeking directions to deposit the arrers of rent. Copy supplied.

Let a reply to the same be filed within 2 weeks from today with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff .

List for **13.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.02.2026.