

CS DJ No.394/2025
Keshar Through SPA Sharik Vs. Rihana Begum

13.03.2026

Present: Sh U Singhal Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Md Zakir Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on an application U/o 12 Rule 6
CPC.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he would be filing his reply
during the course of the day.

Let the same be filed.

List for arguments on **02.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026