

10 CS DJ 394/25
KESHAR THR SPA SHARIK Vs. RIHANA BEGUM

02.04.2026

Present: Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith SPA.
Sh. Ajay, Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel submits that the main counsel at present is not available since, he is held up in another Court and in case a pass over is granted the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC would be argued.

At request, pass over till **12.30 PM**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.04.2026

At 12.30 PM

Present: Sh. Munish Vohra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith SPA.
Sh. Ajay, Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the defendant that the counsel for the defendant is held up in a cross-examination which is likely to take some time. Accordingly, adjournment for next working day is prayed. The matter is at the stage of arguments on the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on **04.04.2026 at 11.30 AM**. It is made clear on the NDOH, no adjournment shall be granted to the either of the parties, on any ground whatsoever, since the date is given at the specific request of the proxy counsel for the defendant and the matter is fixed at a stipulated time also at specific request of the defendant.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.04.2026