

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Muunish Vora, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
SPA in person.
None for the defendant.

The matter was listed today for arguments at 11.30 AM, keeping in view the specific request made by proxy counsel for the defendant, who had sought adjournment on the LDOH. It was made clear vide order dated 02.04.2026, that no adjournment shall be granted to any of the parties, for the date fixed today.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant despite repeated calls since morning. Be kept it **2.00 PM**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.04.2026

At 2.30 PM

Present: Sh. Muunish Vora, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
SPA of plaintiff in person.
None for the defendant.

After some arguments, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is not pressing his application filed under **Order XII Rule 6 CPC** at this stage. The same is **accordingly dismissed as withdrawn**.

Pleadings in the present matter is complete. Since, the defendant has not entered appearance before the Court despite repeated calls, **she is proceeded ex parte**.

List the matter for framing of issues on **11.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.04.2026